
Meet Entry Statistics

Surrey County ASA Skills

26 January 2019

Spectrum

Guildford

Crystal Palace Diving Club

Women

Annabelle Bowman (2006) Caitlyn Coster (2010) Cerys Aaron (2009) 

Charlotte Bloodworth (2008) Charlotte Hewitt (2008) Edie Francis (2007) 

Emelia Ward (2008) Evie Parkinson (2006) Gabrielle Dale (2007) 

Greta Barbieri (2007) Imogen Prescott (2008) Ingrid Lake (2009) 

Kalina Wilk (2006) Kizzie-Tiger McGinlay (2010) Luseane Koloi (2006) 

Mae Kelly (2007) Siena Rae Mills (2010) Tara Shahedi (2009) 

Men

Jack Page (2009) Levi Livingstone (2008) Mikhail Sapozhenko (2009) 

Valentino Pouria Khamnei
(2007) 

Team: 22

Dacorum Diving Club

Women

Abigail Edwards (2008) Abigail Gateshill (2009) 

Men

Castor Warrilow (2006) George Kundi (2006) Sam Fryer (2004) 

Sam Needham (2006) 

Team: 6

Highworth Phoenix Diving Club

Women

Amelia Dunn (2004) Ella Moss (2004) Jemima Richings (2007) 

Men

Maxwell Stokes (2007) Oliver Jackson (2007) Samuel Richings (2005) 

Team: 6
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Maidstone SC Diving Team

Women

Avah Hutton (2010) Caitlin Baker (2007) Emma Mills (2009) 

Gabby Kennard (2011) Lacie Hutton (2008) Rhiannon Kennard (2007) 

Men

Daniel Fletcher (2006) James Taylor (2008) Joshua Marsh (2010) 

Kacper Pawicsz (2005) Thomas Chilcott (2008) 

Team: 11

Star Diving Club

Women

Ada Hanif (2009) Annabella Higgins (2009) Isla Hanif (2009) 

Katie Pye (2007) Mia Barnes (2008) 

Men

Felix Bushell (2008) Isaac Pearson (2008) Joel Cooper (2005) 

Thomas Lount (2008) 

Team: 9

Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

Women

Mia Devey (2005) Sara Zenia Di Mauro (2005) 

Men

Callum Salter (2008) Harry Heaslewood (2006) Zac Devey (2007) 

Team: 5

Waltham Forest Diving Club

Women

Daisy Grimes (2005) Ella Brynes (2007) Lottie Young (2006) 

Nancy Kasperkowicz (2011) 

Team: 4

Total divers: 63
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Surrey County ASA Skills

Spectrum

26 January 2019

Guildford

Start Lists for Preliminaries

Start Name Born Representing Registration

E Girls (8/9 Years)

1 Caitlyn Coster 2010 Crystal Palace Diving Club

2 Kizzie-Tiger McGinlay 2010 Crystal Palace Diving Club

3 Siena Rae Mills 2010 Crystal Palace Diving Club

4 Avah Hutton 2010 Maidstone SC Diving Team

5 Gabby Kennard 2011 Maidstone SC Diving Team

6 Nancy Kasperkowicz 2011 Waltham Forest Diving Club

E Boys (8/9 Years)

1 Joshua Marsh 2010 Maidstone SC Diving Team

D Girls (10/11 Years)

1 Cerys Aaron 2009 Crystal Palace Diving Club

2 Charlotte Bloodworth 2008 Crystal Palace Diving Club

3 Charlotte Hewitt 2008 Crystal Palace Diving Club

4 Emelia Ward 2008 Crystal Palace Diving Club

5 Imogen Prescott 2008 Crystal Palace Diving Club

6 Ingrid Lake 2009 Crystal Palace Diving Club

7 Tara Shahedi 2009 Crystal Palace Diving Club

8 Abigail Edwards 2008 Dacorum Diving Club

9 Abigail Gateshill 2009 Dacorum Diving Club

10 Emma Mills 2009 Maidstone SC Diving Team

11 Lacie Hutton 2008 Maidstone SC Diving Team

12 Ada Hanif 2009 Star Diving Club

13 Annabella Higgins 2009 Star Diving Club

14 Isla Hanif 2009 Star Diving Club

15 Mia Barnes 2008 Star Diving Club
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Start Name Born Representing Registration

D Boys (10/11 Years)

1 Jack Page 2009 Crystal Palace Diving Club

2 Levi Livingstone 2008 Crystal Palace Diving Club

3 Mikhail Sapozhenko 2009 Crystal Palace Diving Club

4 James Taylor 2008 Maidstone SC Diving Team

5 Thomas Chilcott 2008 Maidstone SC Diving Team

6 Felix Bushell 2008 Star Diving Club

7 Isaac Pearson 2008 Star Diving Club

8 Thomas Lount 2008 Star Diving Club

9 Callum Salter 2008 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

C Girls (12/13 Years)

1 Annabelle Bowman 2006 Crystal Palace Diving Club

2 Edie Francis 2007 Crystal Palace Diving Club

3 Evie Parkinson 2006 Crystal Palace Diving Club

4 Gabrielle Dale 2007 Crystal Palace Diving Club

5 Greta Barbieri 2007 Crystal Palace Diving Club

6 Kalina Wilk 2006 Crystal Palace Diving Club

7 Luseane Koloi 2006 Crystal Palace Diving Club

8 Mae Kelly 2007 Crystal Palace Diving Club

9 Jemima Richings 2007 Highworth Phoenix Diving
Club10 Caitlin Baker 2007 Maidstone SC Diving Team

11 Rhiannon Kennard 2007 Maidstone SC Diving Team

12 Katie Pye 2007 Star Diving Club

13 Ella Brynes 2007 Waltham Forest Diving Club

14 Lottie Young 2006 Waltham Forest Diving Club

C Boys (12/13 Years)

1 Valentino Pouria Khamnei 2007 Crystal Palace Diving Club

2 Castor Warrilow 2006 Dacorum Diving Club

3 George Kundi 2006 Dacorum Diving Club

4 Sam Needham 2006 Dacorum Diving Club

5 Maxwell Stokes 2007 Highworth Phoenix Diving
Club6 Oliver Jackson 2007 Highworth Phoenix Diving
Club7 Daniel Fletcher 2006 Maidstone SC Diving Team

8 Harry Heaslewood 2006 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

9 Zac Devey 2007 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
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Start Name Born Representing Registration

B+ Girls (14/16 Years)

1 Amelia Dunn 2004 Highworth Phoenix Diving
Club2 Ella Moss 2004 Highworth Phoenix Diving
Club3 Mia Devey 2005 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

4 Sara Zenia Di Mauro 2005 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

5 Daisy Grimes 2005 Waltham Forest Diving Club

B+ Boys (14/16 Years)

1 Sam Fryer 2004 Dacorum Diving Club

2 Samuel Richings 2005 Highworth Phoenix Diving
Club3 Kacper Pawicsz 2005 Maidstone SC Diving Team

4 Joel Cooper 2005 Star Diving Club
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Timetable 
 

 Event(s) Training Competition 

1. E Girls, E Boys, D Girls 1.00pm – 1.25pm 1.30pm – 2.00pm 

 Results and presentations   

    

2. D Boys, C Girls 2.00pm – 2.25pm 2.30pm – 3.00pm 

 Results and presentations   

    

3. C Boys, B+ Girls, B+ Boys 3.00pm – 3.25pm 3.30pm – 3.55pm 

 Results and presentations   

    

 

 

Conditions 
 

Group E (8/9 years) 

Group D (10/11 years) 

Group C (12/13 years) 

Group B+ (14/16 years) 

 

Ages recorded at 31 December 2019 

 

Skill Height DD Dive No 

1. V-sit hold (5 seconds) Poolside mat 1.0 111B 

2. Forward jump piked (with a/s) Poolside 1.0 100B 

3. One- or two-bounce forward jump 

straight (E, D) 

Hurdle-step jump straight (C, B+) 

1m 1.0 100A 

4. Forward dive with tuck 1m 1.2 101C 

or Back dive with tuck   1.5 201C 

or Inward dive with tuck   1.4 401C 

5. Forward fall straight 

or Sitting tuck to pike roll 

3m 1.2 

1.2 

10A 

10C 

or Pike fall   1.0 10B 

6. Back fall straight 3m 1.4 20A 

or Back tuck roll   1.3 20C 

or Back jump straight   1.0 200A 

 

 

Entry criteria: this competition is aimed at grassroots. Divers are ineligible if they have dived at 

the England Talent Games, National Skills Finals or beyond. 

 


